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To

The Chief Election Commissioner
Election Commission Of India
Nirvachan Sadan

New Delhi-110001

Sir,
~ Sub: Furnishing of return in Form No.24 A of RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA

along with statement of Accounts and Balance Sheet for the F.Y
2014-2015.

Ref: Registration No.56/41/2014/PPS - I w.e.f 24.11.2014

I forward herewith Statement of Accounts and Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2015
audited by M/s S.S Lohia & Co. Kolkata and particulars in Form No.24 A (see Rule 85
B) for furnishing a return of the RIGHT PARTY CF INDIA for the F.Y 2014-2015 u/s

139 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to claim exemption under Income Tax Act, 1961 for
your kind information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

(oN L( CwLaPAP
(RANA MANDAL)
Secretary General



S. S.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

email : sslohiaca@rediffmail.com
sslohiaca@gmail.com

27, Brabourne Road

Narayani Building

7th Floor, Room No. 711

Kolkata - 700 001

Phone : (033) 6541 9730
LOHIA & CO. % Fax : (033) 2242 4684

AUDITORS REPORT

We have verified the attached income and expenditure A/c from 1.4.2014
to 31.3.2015, Receipt and Payment A/c for the said period and the
Balance Sheet as on 31.3.2015 of RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA Village and
P.O - Uttar Bahir Gachi, Dist. - Nadia, PIN - 741126, Registration
No0.54/41/2014/PPS - I, PAN no. AACAR2261B and found to have been
drawn according to the books of accounts maintained.

For S.S LOHIA & CO>
Firm Registration No. 314154E
Chartered Accountants
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Place: Kolkata

> /{i Partner
Dated:2 4 SFP 705 "od 7 ,__.i.f‘/ Membership No.051739

Note: CAG Empanelment No. CA 0848



VILL & POST - UTTAR BAHIRGACHI, DIST - NADIA, PIN - 711112

RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA

REG NO.56/41/2014/PPS - I
PAN : [AACAR2261/B/NADIA]

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015 [01.04.2014 - 31.03.2015]

Dr. Cr.
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT (Rs)
(Rs)
To Cost of public Notice By Miscellaneous voluntary
Publication in Newspapers 52,720 contribution, donation from 65720
members, patrons, etc.
To Conveyance and Travelling 15000
By Subscription from members 550
To Miscellaneous expenses
(stationery and meeting expenses) 5000 | By Excess of expenditure over
income 6489
To Postage and Stamp 39
TOTAL 72759 TOTAL 72759
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT A/C FOR F.Y 2014-2015
RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT (Rs)
(Rs)
To Opening Balance b/f By Various expenses during 72759
from last year 10,290 | the year
To Donation and By Cash in hand as per cash
Subscription 66,270 | book 3801
TOTAL 76560 TOTAL 76560
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.201
CAPITAL AMOUNT ASSET AMOUNT (Rs)
(Rs)
Capital A/c as per last year 10290 | Cash in hand 3801
(As certified by the Trustee)
Less: Excess of expenditure over
income (-)6489
3801 3801

As per our annexed report of even date

Place: Kolkata

Date:2 4 SEP 20i5
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(S.S Lohia) — -

Partner

For S.S Lohia & Co.
Firm Registration No.314154E
Chartered Accountants

I

(President)

fomn Mando

(Secretary General)
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Membership No.051739

(Treasurer)




RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA

VILL & POST - UTTAR BAHIRGACHI, DIST - NADIA, PIN - 711112

Details of amount received as donation, contribution etc. from the

Date
23.6.2014
26.6.2014
26.6.2014
29.6.2014
29.6.2014
29.6.2014
29.6.2014
15.9.2014
15.9.2014
15.9.2014
15.9.2014
15.9.2014
15.9.2014
15.9.2014
12.10.14
12.10.14
12.10.14
3.1.2015
TOTAL

s

members, well-wishers, organizers

LIST OF DONORS

Name of the Party

By Cheque from S Halder

By Cash received from S Halder

By Cash received from S Mandal
By Cash from Rana Mandal

By Cash from K N Mandal

By Cash Subhankar Kr. Jha

By Cash from Dhirendra Nath Halder
By Cash from Subrata Kar

By Cash from Pulin Kr. Mistry

By Cash from Prabir Kr. Mitra

By Cash from Gulu Hansda

By Cash from Swapan Kr. Mukhuty
By Cash from Ranjit Mandal

By Cash from Subodh Ray

By Cash from Mary Hansda

By Cash from Reba Mandal

By Cash from Raja Mandal

By Cash from Rana Mandal

% W F{ anda -

PRESIDENT

SECRETARY GENERAL

18720
7000
3000
6000
4000
2000
3000
2000
3000
3000
2000
2000
1000
2000
2000
2000
1000
2000
65720

TREASURER
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