VIII + O. UTTAR BAHIR GACHI

DIST. NADIA-741126

Regn. No. 56/41/2014/PPS-I

Ref. No. RP1/S6/EC1/2015/1

Rana Mandal Secretary General

No. RPI/SG/ECI/2015/1



Date: 28.9.2015

To

The Chief Election Commissioner Election Commission Of India Nirvachan Sadan New Delhi-110001

Sir,

Sub: Furnishing of return in Form No.24 A of RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA along with statement of Accounts and Balance Sheet for the F.Y 2014-2015.

Registration No.56/41/2014/PPS - I w.e.f 24.11.2014 Ref:

I forward herewith Statement of Accounts and Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2015 audited by M/s S.S Lohia & Co. Kolkata and particulars in Form No.24 A (see Rule 85 B) for furnishing a return of the RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA for the F.Y 2014-2015 u/s 139 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to claim exemption under Income Tax Act, 1961 for your kind information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

ana Mandal. (RANA MANDAL) Secretary General

S. S. LOHIA & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



Phone: (033) 6541 9730 Fax: (033) 2242 4684

email: sslohiaca@rediffmail.com

sslohiaca@gmail.com 27, Brabourne Road Narayani Building 7th Floor, Room No. 711 Kolkata - 700 001

Ref. No.	Date
----------	------

AUDITORS REPORT

We have verified the attached income and expenditure A/c from 1.4.2014 to 31.3.2015, Receipt and Payment A/c for the said period and the Balance Sheet as on 31.3.2015 of RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA Village and P.O - Uttar Bahir Gachi, Dist. - Nadia, PIN - 741126, Registration No.54/41/2014/PPS - I, PAN no. AACAR2261B and found to have been drawn according to the books of accounts maintained.

For S.S LOHIA & CO>

Firm Registration No. 314154E Chartered Accountants

Place: Kolkata

Dated: 2 4 SEP 2015

(S.S LOHIA)

Membership No.051739

Note: CAG Empanelment No. CA 0848

RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA

VILL & POST - UTTAR BAHIRGACHI, DIST - NADIA, PIN - 711112 REG NO.56/41/2014/PPS - I

PAN: [AACAR2261/B/NADIA]

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015 [01.04.2014 - 31.03.2015]

Dr.

Cr.

EXPENDITURE	AMOUNT (Rs)	INCOME	AMOUNT (Rs)
To Cost of public Notice Publication in Newspapers	52,720	By Miscellaneous voluntary contribution, donation from	65720
To Conveyance and Travelling	15000	members, patrons, etc.	
To Miscellaneous expenses		By Subscription from members	550
(stationery and meeting expenses)	5000	By Excess of expenditure over income	6489
To Postage and Stamp	39		
TOTAL	72759	TOTAL	72759

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT A/C FOR F.Y 2014-2015

RECEIPTS	AMOUNT (Rs)	PAYMENTS	AMOUNT (Rs)
To Opening Balance b/f from last year	10,290	By Various expenses during the year	72759
To Donation and	55.000	By Cash in hand as per cash	
Subscription	66,270	book	3801
TOTAL	76560	TOTAL	76560

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.201

CAPITAL	AMOUNT (Rs)	ASSET	AMOUNT (Rs)
Capital A/c as per last year	10290	Cash in hand (As certified by the Trustee)	3801
Less: Excess of expenditure over			
income	(-)6489		
	3801	5.	3801

As per our annexed report of even date

For S.S Lohia & Co. Firm Registration No.314154E Chartered Accountants

(S.S Lohia)

Partner

Date: 2 4 SEP 2015 Membership No.051739

Place: Kolkata

ACCOUNTS

(President)

. . .

(Secretary General)

(Treasurer)

RIGHT PARTY OF INDIA

VILL & POST - UTTAR BAHIRGACHI, DIST - NADIA, PIN - 711112

<u>Details of amount received as donation, contribution etc. from the</u> <u>members, well-wishers, organizers</u>

LIST OF DONORS

<u>Date</u>	Name of the Party	
23.6.2014	By Cheque from S Halder	18720
26.6.2014	By Cash received from S Halder	7000
26.6.2014	By Cash received from S Mandal	3000
29.6.2014	By Cash from Rana Mandal	6000
29.6.2014	By Cash from K N Mandal	4000
29.6.2014	By Cash Subhankar Kr. Jha	2000
29.6.2014	By Cash from Dhirendra Nath Halder	3000
15.9.2014	By Cash from Subrata Kar	2000
15.9.2014	By Cash from Pulin Kr. Mistry	3000
15.9.2014	By Cash from Prabir Kr. Mitra	3000
15.9.2014	By Cash from Gulu Hansda	2000
15.9.2014	By Cash from Swapan Kr. Mukhuty	2000
15.9.2014	By Cash from Ranjit Mandal	1000
15.9.2014	By Cash from Subodh Ray	2000
12.10.14	By Cash from Mary Hansda	2000
12.10.14	By Cash from Reba Mandal	2000
12.10.14	By Cash from Raja Mandal	1000
3.1.2015	By Cash from Rana Mandal	2000
TOTAL		<u>65720</u>

PRESIDENT

SECRETARY GENERAL

Roma Mandal.

TREASURER



